(V) |

—J)

LABEL TO MATCH NO. ON MAIN
CASE LABEL.

/@ NOTE: SERIAL NO. ON THIS
/@

L

4 5ol

Z/a\IN

Al

ATTENTION!
WHEN SECURING CLAMP, ENSURE
ALL SCREWS ARE TIGHTENED
SEQUENCIALLY - TORQUED TO 6.8Nm

©

INSTALLATION OF THIS SIGNAL
SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MSL
INSTALLATION SHEET C64.63477

DD

3
(X298

|

| J—

),

/
S—
—_—

| J—

© I |
K’\‘\/‘ — %@/‘
SITE INSTALLATION NOTE.
WHEN INSTALLING SIGNAL ONTO POST,ENSURE
TkTENGD Toceris - THE FOLLOWING TORQUE SETTINGS ARE MET:
Parts List |
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE
1 1 D81.80072 MSL CASTING ASSEMBLY 4 OFF M6 SOCKET HD
2 1 B81.80021 LOCKING BOLT ASSY _
3 1 SLM1/RR/2/N/O SLM ASSEMBLY RED FLASHING - OVERHEAD SCREWS <CLAM P‘NG BLOCK) 68Nm
4 1 SLM2/YY/2/N/O SLM ASSEMBLY YELLOW - OVERHEAD —
5 1 C64.63440 TERMINAL LABEL
6 1 B19.18015 M32 GLAND 5 OFF M8 GR‘P
; T T ries SCREWS (MIDDLE OF CLAMP BLOCK) — 6.8Nm
9 2 B18.17100 M5 x 16 SS POZI-PAN HD SCREW —_— |
10 1 B19.18016 CABLE GLAND WASHER
1 2 B09.08343 NEOPRENE GASKET APPLY PENETRATING LOCTITE 290 TO TOP
12 6 B18.17016 M6 INT SHAKEPROOF WASHER NUT AND WIPE OFF EXCESS
13 2 B18.17060 M5 SPRING WASHER
14 2 B18.17022 M5 WASHER
15 2 B09.08134 REAR SEAL - SLM
e DNCCI GLAND PLUG. PEASE ENSURE THAT LOCKING BOLT BAR IS SECURED TO COVER USING
18 1 B18:17080 M10 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER CABLE T‘ E pR‘ OR TO pACK‘ N G M SL ASSEM BLY 4 04/08/W4 MD SEE ECN628 9
19 2 B81.80026 VISOR -
20 4 B18.17090 M8 x 10 GRUB SCREW
21 1 B14.13146 EARTH BONDING STRAP (100mm LONG) AFTER UNIT IS FULLY ASSEMBLED. FIX TIED LABEL T0O LOCKING BOLT WITH 3 120/04/10 | MD SEE DCC No. 5120
P . 22 2 B18.17170 M5 x 10 CAP HEAD SCREW )
OlntS 23 4 B18.17019 M5 INT SHAKEPROOF WASHER PART NUMBER & DESCR\PT\ON
' d t 24 1 C62.61176 TERMINAL BLOCK - 5way 2 W6/OB/WO MD SEE DCC No. 5092
Indicator 25 1 ©62.61182 FRONT/REAR CASTING SEAL
26 1 D81.80115 SIGNAL BACKBOARD ASSEMBLY 1 24/09/09 MD SEE DCC No. 4830
[ ] 27 T |cea 62z SIGNAL CASE LABEL ASSEMBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DC\HW/RY/Q/N/OW\
—r 28 4 B14.13093 2BA RING TERMINAL
29 16 |B17.16156 2BA NUT (SUPPLIED WITH TERMINAL BLOCK) TEST IN ACCORDAN CE WITH DCIHT /R W/2/pN/OWTR 0 W5/O9/O8 MD DCC No. 4008
30 16 |B17.16155 2BA WASHER (SUPPLIED WITH TERMINAL BLOCK)
31 4 TERMINAL SLIP LINK (SUPPLIED WITH TERMINAL BLOCK) |SS DATE |N| ALTERA‘H ON S
= L U MOUNTING BRACKET PART No. D81.800// TO BE
34 1 B14.13100 CABLE IDENT.'2
5 DELIVERED WITH EACH SIGNAL
35 1 B14.13101 CABLE IDENT.'3 .
S‘GN AL SH OWN W‘TH 36 1 B14.13102 CABLE IDENT.'4'
37 1 C64.63548 SIGNAL INSTALLATION LABEL
MOUNT‘NG BRACKET 1 B15.14004 CARTON FOR MOUNTING BRACKET PROJECT No. 129
1 D81.80077 MOUNTING BRACKET )
1 C64.63825 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS TITLE THIRD ANGLE PROJ
LED POINTS INDICATOR 24V FLASHING RED —STEADY YELLOW oo N o125 omma_ ]
- MATERIAL TOLERANCES DRAWN M DURHAM THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION THEREIN
*DPIHIT/RY/ 2/ N/ O * e R B X + / - 0,25 CHECKED W AUTH. W '[ﬁs%fgglEDDENVWHLoﬁ%IDWMAH(ENNOATUQEOLFJNSZE/ET|8E
DORMAN REF No. CUSTOMER REF No. é’go i ? - 8%% DATE 04 /02 /2008| DRAWING No PART No.
X,000 + /- 0,025 |SCALE NTS
ORIGINAL DRAWING FRAME Af | DO NOT SCALE | DO NOT SCALE 086,/017721 ANGULAR + ? - 0.25° |SHEET 1 OF 3 SHEETS DPIHT/RY/2/N /O
| 7 3 L 5 6 | ji | 8




10P & BOTIOM GASKETS 10 Bt [IRIMMED AS SHOWN
/ SO AS 10 AVOID BACKBOARD STIFFENING CHANNEL

NOTE:

NEOPRENE GASKETS (B09.08343) TO BE PLACED
ON REAR OF BACKBOARD ASSEMBLY BEFORE
FITTING BOARD TO MAIN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY.

=\

4 104/08/14 | MD SEE ECN628_9

3 120/04/10 | MD SEE DCC No. 5120

FARTH BONDING STRAP BETWEEN 2 16/03/10 |MD|  SEE DCC No. 5092

MAIN CASTING & HINGED CAST LID 1 |24/09/08 |MD | SEE DCC No. 4830

0 |15/09/08 |MD| DCC No.4008

ISS | DATE |INI ALTERATIONS

PROJECT No. 129
HTLE THIRD ANGLE PROJ
LED POINTS INDICATOR 24V FLASHING RED —STEADY YELLOW T — ]
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE sTATED | MATERIAL TOLERANCES DRAWN M DURHAM THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION THEREIN
*DPIHIT/RY/ 2/ N/ O * X + / - 0,25 CHECKED W AUTH. W '[ﬁs%fgglEDDENvWTAHLoG%IDW%'A?}(ENNOAIUQEOLFJNSZE/EH%
DORMAN REF No. CUSTOMER REF No. égo j: ? _ 810% DATE 04,/02 /2008 DRAWING No PART No.

X,000 + /- 0,025 |SCALE NTS

ORIGINAL DRAWING FRAME A1| DO NOT SCALE| DO NOT SCALE 086/m77% ANGULAR + ? — 0.25° SHEET 2 OF 3 SHEETS DPIHT /RY/Z/N /O

| Z 3 L > 6 | i | 8




SECTION VIEW SHOWN
WITHOUT VISORS FITTED

/[ /7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 77 7 7]

| SLM & SEALING
 ASSY. DETAIL

g:—AggAﬁc F_CBN'E?E_' |_|:|)EO|:|J\EIT 2BA TERMINAL BLOCK
ASSY. DETAIL
4 104/08/14 | MD SEE ECNG28_9
3 120/04/10 | MD SEE DCC No. 5120
2 W6/OB/WO MD SEE DCC No. 5092
h 1 124/09/09 | MD SEE DCC No. 4830
O HOE  (YELLOW) \ 0 [15/09/08 |MD| DCC No.4008
(L: - ’5 N ISS DATE |INI ALTERATIONS
L3R RGE  (RED) q
< N
L 4 R I
C, e N
Con S
PROJECT No. 129
TTLE THIRD ANGLE PROJ
POINTS INDICATOR LED POINTS INDICATOR 24V FLASHING RED —STEADY YELLOW Docurment N- o125 9580 I
CONNECTION ARRANGEMENT *PPIRA/SRY 2N SO ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE sTaTED | MATERIAL TOLERANCES DRAWN _M_DURHAM < ONEIDENTIAL "AND MIAY NOT BE USED OR
X + / - 0,25 CHECKED W AUTH. W DISCLOSED WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
DORMAN REF No. CUSTOMER REF No. %9 T ? - 010 [DATE 04/02,/2008 DRAWING No PART No.
X,000 + /- 0,025 |SCALE NTS
ORIGINAL DRAWING FRAME AT | DO NOT SCALE | DO NOT SCALE 086/m77% ANGULAR + ? — 0.25° [SHEET 3 OF 3 SHEETS DPIHT /RY/Z/N /O
| 2 3 A 5 6 | | | 8






